

SI No.10
28.02.2023.
SB-II

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**WPA 265 of 2023
Sri Debajit Das
-versus
The United Bank of India & Ors.
with
CAN 1 of 2023**

Mr. Debabrata Dhar
... for the petitioner on virtual mode.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
Mr. Pretom Das
...for the State.

Mr. Prasanta Joarder
Mr. Bikash Singha
... for the respondent nos. 1,2 & 3.

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks extension of time for depositing the further amount of Rs. 12,000,00/- (Twelve Lakh only) as per the direction passed by this Court on January 20, 2023.

An application has been filed by the petitioner annexing photocopy of three cheques totalling to Rs. 12,000,00/- (Twelve Lakh only) which were deposited in the bank in terms of the direction dated January 20, 2023.

Learned advocate representing the bank is yet to verify the same. Time has been sought for.

On such prayer, list the writ petition once again on March 2, 2023.

Learned advocate for the bank shall come ready with all necessary instructions on the adjourned date.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till March 10, 2023 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CAN 1 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Sh

(Amrita Sinha, J.)