

10
jks
Ct-1

03.04.2023

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 265 of 2023
with
CAN 2 of 2023**

**Sri Debjit Das
Vs.
The United Bank of India & Ors. .**

Mr. Debabrata Dhar,

.... for the petitioner

Ms. Khushboo Agarwal

..... for the petitioner in CAN 2 of 2023.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Preetom Das

.... for the Sate

On the request of the learned counsel
appearing for the respondent authorities, let this
matter again appear in the list on 10th April, 2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)