

08-06-2023
Court No.2
bm/55.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

**W.P.A. 265 of 2023
Sri Debjit Das
Vs.
United Bbank of India & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Dhar
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
Mr. Pretom Das
...for the State

None appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 1,2,3,5 and 6. The State is represented.

List this matter on 13.6.2023.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall serve a notice intimating the next date of hearing to the learned counsel who had earlier represented respondent nos. 1,2 and 3.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)