

14-06-2023
Court No.2
bm/43.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

W.P.A.265 of 2023

Sri Debajit Das

Vs.

**United Bank of India now
Punjab National Bank & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Dhar
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
Mr. Pretom Das
...for the State

Mr. Pretom Roy
Mr. Prasanta Joardar
Mr. Khoosbu Agarwal
...for the respondent ns.1,2 and 3

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1, 2 and 3 is taken on record. Copy of the same be served on the learned counsel for the other side within a week from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within a fortnight.

List this matter for hearing after three weeks.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for five weeks.

Urgent Xerox certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied on priority basis.

(**Jay Sengupta, J.**)