

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

30 05.9.2023
b.r. Ct. no. 2

WPA 265 OF 2023

Sri Debajit Das
Vs.

The United Bank of India
presently Punjab National Bank
represented by the Chief Manager
Sunity Road Branch, Coochbehar & Ors.

Mr. Ankan Mitra

....For the Petitioner

Mr. Prasanta Joardar

Ms. Khusboo Agarwal.

....For the Respondent
Nos.1 to 3

On the prayer of Mr. Ankan Mitra, learned advocate for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear under the heading "**Hearing**" before the **next available Circuit Bench**, subject to its convenience.

Mr. Prasanta Joardar, learned advocate appears for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 and submits that, his client has taken out a modification application being **I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2023**.

Henceforth the writ petition shall appear along with the said application being **I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2023**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)